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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

60173

1. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90°) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT !

45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE i

ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE .

NOTED ;

. ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED AT 16" !

0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - *

ALL NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN IN THE KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTERS, TO

BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL

CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL . -0" o 12-0 o 5-0" o

CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG SHALL BE FRAMED AT 16” 0.C. N ¢ N

. PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.

. PROVIDE SINGLE TOP PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON—LOADING BEARING WALLS.

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. n

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. W OPT. 3'x3

. PROVIDE %" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILNG AND UNDERSIDE OR STAIR ASSEMBLY CONC. STOOP
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED w/ 12" STEP \
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

IN GRADE
ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY Make 2x6 Wall for : F(UUNDATK)N
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A Plumbing Lines/Drains | 204015 ONLY)
T
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PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING (7'-B" HOR. HGT.)
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING §-10%

6068 SGD | (TEMP) (3) 30601sH

= | g 1

[ s [ ws ] JAJ

1900 Golf Road -
Schaumburg,

OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. o
. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED "§
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A »
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT PANTRY
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE 9 CLG

B3 11-7" B3 | B2 .

34-1/2" in Blue Ridge, Brownstone, Greystone,
KITCH EN / Trailside, Westchester Community.
HALF WALL, HEIGHT TD

9 LG WATCH CAB. SPEC. 35" everywhere else.

HS .21 (1)

tPulte

RC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. :
PROVIDE THERMO-PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITES AT (412"
EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS.
ALL REQURED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN | ®s ] '
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJONS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

ALL REQURED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE N
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRALS .
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS g 4 L
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE. LESS THAN . |, 4o
34° OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT : *

ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF .
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL g

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST
ONE ENERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY _
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE BASEMENT 2/8 Y,
CONTAINS 1 OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EVERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS 0
SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROON. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE = ‘
OPENING SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA WTH A SILL Y A/C iR R ! g
HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 5.0 SQUARE FEET OF GPEN VERIFY ENTRY 2 >
AREA FOR GRADE-FLOOR WINDOWS. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL A MINMUM OF 24 LOCATON 9 0lLG
OF OPENING HEIGHT AND 20° OPENING WIDTH. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE 7\ 3 o
OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL 1 . / OET»CACTH‘SSE 8-10f

S

7 CAFE

20 9 o6

o
£e8

B

-

) 928

5
w
—'
o
A

>

JONVY

Q
3
o
[Cmc]sn
&
)

)
Q0QH#/R

l
-0

9M
908
M

Ly GATHERING ROOM

. "
42" WAL w, CAP, PER SPEC, 9 CL6
CAP ABOVE -~ OPT. RALL

"
L

1d0

X4 0L0¥,
corQr

>

=4l
r{_i
£

;

%
(&

ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.
16. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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FLOORPLAN NOTES |

PLOTTED: November 5, 2019 / Annie Lee / Al 4-2.1.DWG

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

60173

1. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90') SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT

45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE 18-0° - QVERALL

NOTED

. ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS T0 BE FRAMED AT 16" 10-3 -2 -7 5-3 11-5" 5-8

0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE . . e o-95

ALL NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN IN THE KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTERS, TO

BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL

CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL

CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG SHALL BE FRAMED AT 16” 0.C

. PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.

. PROVIDE SINGLE TOP PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON-LOADING BEARING WALLS.

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF~CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN' ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5* DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAIR ASSEMBLY

ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED

EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. Iy

ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY =

ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A

PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TQ EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING .

THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR N

OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVDED THE BUILDING )
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OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE

I g CLe
CONFIRMING CONPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR Ty
OWNER'S BATH

OWNER'S SUITE

APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.
L8
8" TRAY (K TRUSS)

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED 36 g
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A < —
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT RS 3-14
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE

tPulte
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CHASE W/ SLAB /

FOUNDATION,

RC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. Door is Standard ‘\
PROVIDE THERMO-PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILUNG ALL CAVITES AT

EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS. ja
ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ‘*T=P" 12" DROP HDR.
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE o

S -1

BATH 2 FIREBLOCK PER CODE

N

3-68%"

SI/y1
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H9-

LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

ALL REQURED HANDRALS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRALS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS Add 2x4 wall for HVAC run

OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRALL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST
ONE_ENERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE BASEMENT
CONTAINS 1 OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE
OPENING SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA WITH A SILL
HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 5.0 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN 0T, CHASE/
AREA FOR GRADE-FLOOR WINDOWS. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL A MINMUM OF 24" LOCATION
OF OPENING HEIGHT AND 20° OPENING WIDTH. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS WTH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL
ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

16. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90°) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE

~

I

0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN IN THE KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTERS, TO

BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL

CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL

CABINETS ARE T0 BE HUNG SHALL BE FRAMED AT 16" 0.C.

PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE SINGLE TOP PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON—LOADING BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR

OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH

A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIMNG SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON—ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE THERMO—PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILLNG ALL CAMITIES AT
EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS.

. ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS,

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST
ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE BASEMENT
CONTANS 1 OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE
OPENING SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA WITH A SILL
HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 50 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN
AREA FOR GRADE—FLOOR WINDOWS. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL A MINIMUM OF 24
OF OPENING HEIGHT AND 20 OPENING WIDTH. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL
ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE
WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

16. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90°) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE

~

I

0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN IN THE KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTERS, TO

BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL

CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL

CABINETS ARE T0 BE HUNG SHALL BE FRAMED AT 16" 0.C.

PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE SINGLE TOP PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON—LOADING BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR

OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH

A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIMNG SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON—ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE THERMO—PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILLNG ALL CAMITIES AT
EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS.

. ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS,

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST
ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE BASEMENT
CONTANS 1 OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE
OPENING SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA WITH A SILL
HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 50 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN
AREA FOR GRADE—FLOOR WINDOWS. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL A MINIMUM OF 24
OF OPENING HEIGHT AND 20 OPENING WIDTH. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL
ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE
WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

16. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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. AL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED T EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOMNG THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR

(c) Copyright 2019 PulteGroup, Inc.

Midwest Zone Office

Suite 300
inois
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OPT. 33" CONC.
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1900 Golf Road -
Schaumburg,

OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING (IN-GRADE FOUNDATION E
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE ONLY) ———— : 34-1/2" in Blue Ridge, Brownstone, Greystone,
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. \ 'Brg?\\swde V\:‘eslch‘esler Community
. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED Sverywnere ese.
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A :
NON~ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT 3040(SH 7
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE | 78" HIR HGT 6068 SGD| (TEMP) Wm‘ (3)13060 sH
RC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. iy ey E— e ) ——q i
. PROVIDE /4" MAX. SHEATHING WTH TAPED JOINTS AS DRAFT STOP WITH BATT Iy
INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT T0 TUBS AND o - -
SHOWERS. iy Ny P 40 WAL t
., ALL REQURED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN = o3 PANTHY Tt oap, PR g;{Ec, CAFE Pulte
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE e 9’ CLG. dy 9" CLe.
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY =S =g
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED @i - =
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS. R iy Ny T
. ALL REQURED HANDRALS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE = < :
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRALS %‘ | =
SHALL BE PROVDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS z
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN il - o
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ‘ T ol . =
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF TRy 1 Y 30 &
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS OPTWID OPTWAD V.
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL. el WASHER = ‘ i ——%
- BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE STORAGE 3| OPT. LT OR ALWAYS = Ple o r |~ HALF WALL, HEICHT TO
EMERGENCY ESCAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE f B8 oPT. B21 +-QNLEEL ‘ : g | MATCH CAB. SPEC.
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE NUST HAVE A 5.7 9" CLG. ST [fesik 0T WASHER/DRYER gl
SFCLEAR OPENING AND A SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED - @ Oll== 5
FLOOR. ESCAPE WINDOWS AT GRADE LEVEL MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 5.0 SF OF OPEN 3 AR o= $@ 2 -
AREA. REQUIRED CLEAR OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 24" HIGH AND 20" 4 H , 3 d 0 =t = Hi &
WDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WTH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT ST T@ LAUNDRY - Y 7 = @ 2 OPT. A/C
GRADE MUST HAVE A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3858 ) =12 VERFY LOCATION
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES 3858 9 CLG. R - ‘ - o | e . 64 | N FED
. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES S5aa L & E | 1 &
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

. ALL NON-BEARING WALLS TO BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. KITCHEN AND PULTE
PLANNING CENTER WALLS, WHERE CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG, SHALL BE FRAMED AT
16" 0.C.

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC R APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC R APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAIR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE & MAX. SHEATHING WITH TAPED JOINTS AS DRAFT STOP WITH BATT
INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITIES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND
SHOWERS.

. ALL REQURED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 3B" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE
EMERGENCY ESCAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE MUST HAVE A 5.7
SFCLEAR OPENING AND A SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR. ESCAPE WINDOWS AT GRADE LEVEL MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 5.0 SF OF OPEN
AREA. REQUIRED CLEAR OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24" HIGH AND 20
WIDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT
GRADE MUST HAVE A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90) SHALL BE CONSDERED TO BE AT o ~ e g o
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE » v »l 07 * 6-04 » 17-3 . " 89 "

. ALL NON-BEARING WALLS TO BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. KITCHEN AND PULTE 5 A odnte X 150 X
PLANNING CENTER WALLS, WHERE CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG, SHALL BE FRAMED AT i R
16" 0L, Iy

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOUD CORE STEEL DOOR /
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH H
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVNG SPACE N ACCORDANCE WITH .
THE CURRENTLY ADCPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH o1 1212
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE CONG, PATIO OR

., PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILNG AND UNDERSIDE OR STAIR ASSEMBLY DECK. PER SPEC
ACCESSBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. AL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED T EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOMNG THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
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OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING (IN-GRADE FOUNDATION E
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE ONLY) ———— : 34-1/2" in Blue Ridge, Brownstone, Greystone,
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. \ 'Brg?\\swde V\:‘eslch‘esler Community
. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED Sverywnere ese.
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A :
NON~ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT 3040(SH 7
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE | 78" HIR HGT 6068 SGD| (TEMP) Wm‘ (3)13060 sH
RC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE. iy ey E— e ) ——q i
. PROVIDE /4" MAX. SHEATHING WTH TAPED JOINTS AS DRAFT STOP WITH BATT Iy
INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT T0 TUBS AND o - -
SHOWERS. iy Ny P 40 WAL t
., ALL REQURED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN = o3 PANTHY Tt oap, PR g;{Ec, CAFE Pulte
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE e 9’ CLG. dy 9" CLe.
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY =S =g
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED @i - =
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS. R iy Ny T
. ALL REQURED HANDRALS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE = < :
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SHALL BE PROVDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS z
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN il - o
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ‘ T ol . =
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF TRy 1 Y 30 &
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS OPTWID OPTWAD V.
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL. el WASHER = ‘ i ——%
- BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE STORAGE 3| OPT. LT OR ALWAYS = Ple o r |~ HALF WALL, HEICHT TO
EMERGENCY ESCAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE f B8 oPT. B21 +-QNLEEL ‘ : g | MATCH CAB. SPEC.
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE NUST HAVE A 5.7 9" CLG. ST [fesik 0T WASHER/DRYER gl
SFCLEAR OPENING AND A SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED - @ Oll== 5
FLOOR. ESCAPE WINDOWS AT GRADE LEVEL MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 5.0 SF OF OPEN 3 AR o= $@ 2 -
AREA. REQUIRED CLEAR OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 24" HIGH AND 20" 4 H , 3 d 0 =t = Hi &
WDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WTH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT ST T@ LAUNDRY - Y 7 = @ 2 OPT. A/C
GRADE MUST HAVE A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3858 ) =12 VERFY LOCATION
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES 3858 9 CLG. R - ‘ - o | e . 64 | N FED
. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES S5aa L & E | 1 &
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

. ALL NON-BEARING WALLS TO BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. KITCHEN AND PULTE
PLANNING CENTER WALLS, WHERE CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG, SHALL BE FRAMED AT
16" 0.C.

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC R APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC R APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAIR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE & MAX. SHEATHING WITH TAPED JOINTS AS DRAFT STOP WITH BATT
INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITIES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND
SHOWERS.

. ALL REQURED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 3B" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE
EMERGENCY ESCAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE MUST HAVE A 5.7
SFCLEAR OPENING AND A SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR. ESCAPE WINDOWS AT GRADE LEVEL MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 5.0 SF OF OPEN
AREA. REQUIRED CLEAR OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24" HIGH AND 20
WIDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT
GRADE MUST HAVE A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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PLOTTED: November 7, 2019 / Nick Musial / Al 4-1.1.DWG

FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90°) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE

~

ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED AT 16”
0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN IN THE KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTERS, TO
BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL
CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL
CABINETS ARE T0 BE HUNG SHALL BE FRAMED AT 16" 0.C.

PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE SINGLE TOP PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON—LOADING BEARING WALLS.
PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIMNG SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.
PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON—ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE THERMO—PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILLNG ALL CAMITIES AT
EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS.

. ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS,

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST
ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE BASEMENT
CONTANS 1 OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE
OPENING SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA WITH A SILL
HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 50 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN
AREA FOR GRADE—FLOOR WINDOWS. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL A MINIMUM OF 24
OF OPENING HEIGHT AND 20 OPENING WIDTH. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL
ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE
WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

16. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90°) SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE

“ o~

ALL STUDS AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED AT 16”

0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL NON-BEARING WALLS, OTHER THAN IN THE KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTERS, TO

BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR RESTRICTED BY LOCAL

CODES OR ORDINANCES. KITCHEN AND PLANNING CENTER WALLS WHERE WALL

CABINETS ARE T0 BE HUNG SHALL BE FRAMED AT 16" 0.C.

PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES AT ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE SINGLE TOP PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR NON—LOADING BEARING WALLS.

PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR

OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH

A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIMNG SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON—ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE THERMO—PLY SHEATHING AND BATT INSULATION FILLNG ALL CAMITIES AT
EXTERIOR WALLS SURROUNDING TUBS AND SHOWERS.

. ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE RC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS,

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST
ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE BASEMENT
CONTANS 1 OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE
OPENING SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA WITH A SILL
HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 50 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN
AREA FOR GRADE—FLOOR WINDOWS. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL A MINIMUM OF 24
OF OPENING HEIGHT AND 20 OPENING WIDTH. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL
ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE
WTH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

16. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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